

## SecuraOne<sup>®</sup> demonstration Free water bottle terms and conditions

- 1. Entry into this promotion is deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 2. Promotion is open to New Zealand registered Plumbers. The promotion is not available to employees of Marley New Zealand, their immediate families, its associated companies, its agencies and their associated companies, and anyone else professionally connected with the promotion.
- 3. Registration is only valid during the Chesters tradeshows and while stocks last.
- 4. To enter the promotion customers must register for a SecuraOne® product demonstration online at www.marley.co.nz/chesters-trade-show-s1-demo-form.
- 5. SecuraOne<sup>®</sup> water bottle will only be given away to demonstration attendees at the conclusion of a presentation by Marley on the SecuraOne product range.
- 6. One water bottle per NZ registered plumber attending the demonstration.
- 7. Marley reserves the right to decline the water bottle if the terms and conditions are not met.
- 8. Marley shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained as a consequence of participation in the promotion. Nothing in these terms and conditions will negate or modify a consumer's rights under the Consumer Guarantees Act 1993.
- 9. Prizes are not transferable or redeemable for cash and cannot be exchanged for any other product.
- 10. Marley reserves the right to change these Terms and Conditions of the promotion. Any change to these Terms and Conditions will be communicated via www.marley.co.nz/chesters-trade-show-s1-demo-form.
- 11. By entering this promotion, you are also opting in to future communication from Marley New Zealand and its associated companies.
- 12. In accordance with the provisions of the Privacy Act 2020, all personal details of the entrants will be stored by Marley New Zealand Limited. All personal information collected will only be used for the purpose of running the promotion or in accordance with these Terms and Conditions. A request to access, update and correct the entrant's personal information should be directed to the promoter.
- 13. The promoter is Marley New Zealand Limited, 32 Mahia Road, Manurewa, Auckland.

